This form furnished by: Cahaba Title, Inc.

Eastern Office (205) 833-1571 FAX 833-1577

Notary Public

Riverchase Office (205) 988-5600 FAX 988-5905

This instrument was prepared by:	FAX 833-1577 FAX 988-5905 Send Tax Notice to:
(Name) S. M. ALLEN PLS 12944	(Name) Sheila Dennie Martin
(Address) <u>P.b. BOX 1195</u> Pelham AL 35124	(Address) 7120 3rd Ave South Birmingham AL 35206
WARE STATE OF ALABAMA	RANTY DEED
C " 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	LL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,
That in consideration of	TenDollars
That in consideration of	
	y the grantee herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I or w
(herein referred to as grantor, whether one or more), do grant, bar	rgain, sell and convey unto Sheila Denise Mac
/b:	
(herein referred to as grantee, whether one or more), the following	
Shelby Co	ounty, Alabama, to-wit:
PARCEL IV A	
Commencing at the SW Common or the Au	
Commencing at the S.W. Corner of the N.W. Run alone the south line of said 1/4 of a distance of 114.91' to the Point of December 2015	w. 1/4 of the N.E.1/4 Thence 1/4 Section N 88–50'20" F
of Beginning Thence N 88-50'20" E	Jinning; Continuing at the Point
a distance of 418.05' to a point. There	Point: Thence S $00-01'44''$ W
Point of Beginning	distance of 248.29' to the
Containing 356851.38 square feet or 8192	2 acres more or less.
SOUSCE IN A SU EASEMENT FOR INGRESS, EGRESS &	UTILITIES ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY.
12/10/2013	
Shelby County: AL 12/10/2013 State of Alabama State of State 00	20131210000476040 1/2 \$39.00 201312100000476040 Of Probate, AL
State of Hitch Deed Tax: \$22.00	20131210000476040 172
	1211012010 1012
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD To the sold CD ANTERS Lie	
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, To the said GRANTEE, his	s, her or their heirs, or its successors and assigns forever.
And I (we) do, for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heir	rs, executors and administrators, covenant with said grantee, his, her or the
ions and assigns, or its successors and assigns, that I am (we are)	lawfully seized in fee simple of soid promisers that the contact of
eirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the sa	right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I (we) will, and my (our ame to the said grantee, his, her or their heirs and assigns, or its successor
nd assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.	and assigns, or its successor
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I (we) have because out must	(our) hand(s) and seal(s) this
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set my (stay of, 10/013)	(our) nand(s) and seal(s) this
$C \subset C$	within 0 / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
(Seal)	action P. Manual (Stal)
(Seal)	YNING WY MY -A
(Seal) \(\gamma\)	artin (Seal)
TATE OF ALABAMA	
2holby County General Ack	nowledgment
I, Melissa Harris	
ertify that Oction Marting Miriam Na	, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby
ALITY 111/11 C 1 T/1 1 14 1 41 41 41 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42	1)
regging converses and a construction of the converse and a convers	whose name(s) 200
oregoing conveyance, and who <u>acknown</u> known to me, acknown conveyance, <u>has</u> executed the same voluntarily on the day	wledged before me on this day that being informations.

Given under my hand and official seal things 12 2015 day of ______ day of _______

My Commission Expires:

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accor	dance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1
Grantor's Name Carlton P Mactic	
Mailing Address	Mailing Address 7130 3-4 Ave Sout
<u>623 Hwy 301</u> Calera AL 3504	Birmingham AL 353
Property Address	Date of Sale
AA	Total Purchase Price \$
	Or
	Actual Value \$
0131210000476040 2/2 \$39.00 nelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 2/10/2013 10:58:25 AM FILED/CERT	Assessor's Market Value \$ 21,720 15 of total
evidence: (check one) (Recordation of docume	his form can be verified in the following documentary
Bill of Sale	Appraisal
Sales Contract	Other
Closing Statement	
If the conveyance document presented for recor	dation contains all of the required information referenced
above, the filing of this form is not required.	
	nstructions
Grantor's name and mailing address - provide the to property and their current mailing address.	ne name of the person or persons conveying interest
Grantee's name and mailing address - provide the to property is being conveyed.	ne name of the person or persons to whom interest
Property address - the physical address of the p	roperty being conveyed, if available.
Date of Sale - the date on which interest to the p	roperty was conveyed.
Total purchase price - the total amount paid for the being conveyed by the instrument offered for reconstructions.	he purchase of the property, both real and personal, ord.
Actual value - if the property is not being sold, the conveyed by the instrument offered for record. The licensed appraiser or the assessor's current marks.	e true value of the property, both real and personal, being his may be evidenced by an appraisal conducted by a ket value.
excluding current use valuation, of the property a	ermined, the current estimate of fair market value, as determined by the local official charged with the purposes will be used and the taxpayer will be penalized).
I attest, to the best of my knowledge and belief the accurate. I further understand that any false state of the penalty indicated in Code of Alabama 1975.	nat the information contained in this document is true and ements claimed on this form may result in the imposition 5 § 40-22-1 (h).
Date 3-10-13	Print Myra Martin
Unattested	Sign March March
(verified by)	(Grantor/Grantee/Owner/Agent) circle one